
WP10 Kick-off meeting
WP10 parallel session during the SINE2020 kick-off meeting.

WP Leader: Thomas Holm Rod

Date

16 Oct 2015  (13h15 - 15h00)

Venue

Auditorium 10, H.C. Ørsted Institute, University of Copenhagen, Denmark

Attendees

Phone: +46 721792233

Position:
Group Leader for Data
Analysis and Modelling

Department:
Data Management and
Software Centre

Location: Copenhagen
 

 

 

Goals

Get an overview of who does what
Identify how partners can benefit from contributions from other partners in the WP
Identify opportunities for collaboration within the WP
Discuss how to proceed
Rough agenda for future workshop (Workshop I in WP description)

Discussion items

Time Item Who Slides Notes from before meeting

Thomas Holm Rod
Thomas.HolmRod@esss.se

Anders Kaestner
anders.kaestner@psi.ch

Frédéric Ott
frederic.ott@cea.fr

Roberto De Renzi
roberto.derenzi@unipr.it

Mark Koennecke
mark.koennecke@psi.ch

Toby Perring
toby.perring@stfc.ac.uk

Anders Markvardsen
anders.markvardsen@stfc.ac.uk

Stephen Cottrel
stephen.cottrell@stfc.ac.uk

Mark R. Johnson
johnson@ill.fr

Joachim Wuttke
j.wuttke@fz-juelich.de

Markus Strobl
markus.strobl@esss.se

https://ess-ics.atlassian.net/wiki/display/~thomasholmrod
https://ess-ics.atlassian.net/wiki/users/profile/editmyprofilepicture.action


5 min Welcome Thomas
Holm Rod

  Please address the following in your
presentation

Your planned contributions
Deviations, if any, from WP
description
How does your recruitment fit
with the deliverables you
contribute to
How does the WP fit with other
plans at your facility
Opportunities for collaborations
How the other WP partners will
benefit from your contributions

 

Stick to time and if possible leave
time for questions from the other
partners (and audience)

10min ESS Thomas
Holm Rod

10min PSI (imaging) Anders
Kaestner

10min LLB Frédéric
Ott

10min UPARM (+ISIS
muons)

Roberto
De Renzi

 

10min ISIS Toby
Perring

10min ILL Mark R.
Johnson

 

10min PSI (scattering) Mark
Koennecke
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10min MLZ Joachim
Wuttke

 

20min Discussion Everybody Main conclusion was that we need to ensure coordination, not just
between the members of this WP but also between this WP and other
projects like Mantid and SASView
 

Main topic is how to proceed. Some
items to discuss are:

High-level schedule - how does
it fit with recruitments?
Coordination of specific topics
(e.g. data reduction, imaging)
Collaborative tools (e.g. issue
tracker, wiki, repositories)
Workshop in the near future
(Workshop I in WP description)

  Wrapping up
slides presented at
clips session

Thomas
Holm Rod

 

Action items

Organise Workshop I ( )Thomas Holm Rod

Select places for future workshops
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